

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 96 -

Series of 2021

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the following applications for registration as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO
 NAME OF SALESPERSON BELMONTE, GRACE GESTOPA CABRESOS, ROSALINA ANGCO ECHAVEZ, ROANJANE ANG GENELASO, MARGIE HIPITULAN JAMILON, ARNEL SEGUISABAL MAQUILAN, MARIANNE GABARDA MASAPEQUEÑA, ANGELIE CLAIRE OBTINA GEONZON, ANABEL MAGALLON REQUIERME, GEPIND PANGANIBAN SASUTANA, JANEDELL LYN DELA CERNA SAYSON, JILL NOELLE OLANDRIA SININING, ERENEO JR VILLACAMPO TIQUIL, EMELLIE CENIZA 	DE LOS SANTOS, ALEXANDER SABANDAL CAMACHO, CAMILO RICHARD TORREON CAMACHO, CAMILO RICHARD TORREON ORDOÑA, ARACELI IGOT RUIZ, CRIS CALABDAN ORDOÑA, ARACELI IGOT TAUTO-AN, WILFREDO NUGAS ORDOÑA, ARACELI IGOT TORTOR, GRACE ELORDE CABRILLOS, MARICHU ARGAWANON DE LOS SANTOS, ALEXANDER SABANDAL ORDOÑA, ARACELI IGOT JOAQUIN, MICHAEL ANGELO SENCIO	0016239 0028238 0028238 0019361 0020179 0019361 0027108 0019361 0028396 0021378 0016239 0019361 0024613
14 VASAYA, MICHAEL MIRAL	CAMACHO, CAMILO RICHARD TORREON	0028238

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board **RESOLVES**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to allow the registration of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Board of Real Estate Service Res. _______ PRC -CEBU Page 2 (BELMONTE, GRACE GESTOPA – VASAYA, MICHAEL MIRAL)

Done in the City of Manila, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021.

RAFAÈL M. FAJARDO Member

JOSE A D M. TAN Member

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG Member

VACANT Member

ATTESTED:

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

y h

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. Chairman

O, JR. missioner

YOLANDA D. REYES Commissioner

1